TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stamps.com Inc.		04/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auctane, Inc.
Street Address:	1990 E. Grand Ave.
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Serial Number: 97097864 PHOTOSTAMPS Serial Number: 90037021 INSTALABEL Serial Number: 97345470 ONYX PRODUCTS Serial Number: 97260228 PHOTOSTAMPS Registration Number: 4431980 NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4894344 PHOTO NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4897324 POSTAGE ON DEMAND Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST Registration Number: 6348762 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 97345470 ONYX PRODUCTS Serial Number: 97260228 PHOTOSTAMPS Registration Number: 4431980 NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4894344 PHOTO NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4897324 POSTAGE ON DEMAND Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Serial Number:	97097864	PHOTOSTAMPS
Serial Number:97260228PHOTOSTAMPSRegistration Number:4431980NETSTAMPSRegistration Number:4894344PHOTO NETSTAMPSRegistration Number:4897324POSTAGE ON DEMANDRegistration Number:4924622PARCEL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:5087680SHIPMATCHRegistration Number:5161702MAXSAVERRegistration Number:5671379STAMPS COMRegistration Number:5704545STAMPSCOMRegistration Number:5720572ONYX PRODUCTSRegistration Number:6092047SMARTSAVER BUNDLERegistration Number:6101460STAMPS.COMRegistration Number:6101460STAMPS.COMRegistration Number:6125586SMARTSAVER PICKUPRegistration Number:6330840GLOBALPOST	Serial Number:	90037021	INSTALABEL
Registration Number: 4431980 NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4894344 PHOTO NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4897324 POSTAGE ON DEMAND Registration Number: 4924622 PARCEL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Serial Number:	97345470	ONYX PRODUCTS
Registration Number: 4894344 PHOTO NETSTAMPS Registration Number: 4897324 POSTAGE ON DEMAND Registration Number: 4924622 PARCEL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Serial Number:	97260228	PHOTOSTAMPS
Registration Number: 4897324 POSTAGE ON DEMAND Registration Number: 4924622 PARCEL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	4431980	NETSTAMPS
Registration Number: 4924622 PARCEL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	4894344	PHOTO NETSTAMPS
Registration Number: 5087680 SHIPMATCH Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	4897324	POSTAGE ON DEMAND
Registration Number: 5161702 MAXSAVER Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	4924622	PARCEL TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: 5671379 STAMPS COM Registration Number: 5704545 STAMPSCOM Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	5087680	SHIPMATCH
Registration Number:5704545STAMPSCOMRegistration Number:5720572ONYX PRODUCTSRegistration Number:5721127ONYX PRODUCTSRegistration Number:6092047SMARTSAVER BUNDLERegistration Number:6101460STAMPS.COMRegistration Number:6125586SMARTSAVER PICKUPRegistration Number:6330840GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	5161702	MAXSAVER
Registration Number: 5720572 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	5671379	STAMPS COM
Registration Number: 5721127 ONYX PRODUCTS Registration Number: 6092047 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE Registration Number: 6101460 STAMPS.COM Registration Number: 6125586 SMARTSAVER PICKUP Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	5704545	STAMPSCOM
Registration Number:6092047SMARTSAVER BUNDLERegistration Number:6101460STAMPS.COMRegistration Number:6125586SMARTSAVER PICKUPRegistration Number:6330840GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	5720572	ONYX PRODUCTS
Registration Number:6101460STAMPS.COMRegistration Number:6125586SMARTSAVER PICKUPRegistration Number:6330840GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	5721127	ONYX PRODUCTS
Registration Number:6125586SMARTSAVER PICKUPRegistration Number:6330840GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	6092047	SMARTSAVER BUNDLE
Registration Number: 6330840 GLOBALPOST	Registration Number:	6101460	STAMPS.COM
	Registration Number:	6125586	SMARTSAVER PICKUP
Registration Number: 6348762 SMARTSAVER BUNDLE	Registration Number:	6330840	GLOBALPOST
(Registration Number:	6348762	SMARTSAVER BUNDLE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6399920	GLOBAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	6399922	GLOBAL ADVANTAGE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	6496299	
Registration Number:	6732879	GLOBALPASS
Registration Number:	3149972	NETSTAMPS
Registration Number:	3297684	POSTAGE FROM YOUR PRINTER
Registration Number:	4241641	STAMPS.COM ONLINE
Registration Number:	5613776	ONYX PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1930424	I-MAIL
Registration Number:	2152671	E-STAMP
Registration Number:	3016445	PHOTOSTAMPS
Registration Number:	4085625	STAMPS.COM
Registration Number:	2472708	E
Registration Number:	2756600	STAMPS.COM
Registration Number:	2795181	STAMPS.COM
Registration Number:	2795182	STAMPS.COM
Registration Number:	4010893	PHOTOSTAMPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4022182106

Email: trademark@hilgersgraben.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ann Novak
Address Line 1: 1320 Lincoln Mall

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ann Novak
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann Novak/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=STAMPSCOM INC - DE - Amendment (filed 4-29-2022)#page1.tif source=STAMPSCOM INC - DE - Amendment (filed 4-29-2022)#page2.tif source=STAMPSCOM INC - DE - Amendment (filed 4-29-2022)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STAMPS.COM INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STAMPS.COM INC." TO "AUCTANE, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2022, AT 7:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

2844114 8100 SR# 20221690325

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victory or Section Sections of State

Authentication: 203304474

Date: 04-29-22

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STAMPS.COM INC.

STAMPS.COM INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

<u>FIRST</u>: That by action taken by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Stamps.com Inc. in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Bylaws of the corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation and declaring that such amendment is advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article One thereof to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Auctane, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the amendment was not required to be submitted to the stockholders of the corporation for approval because it effects only changes described in Section 242(a)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows immediately.]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:44 AM 04/29/2022 FILED 07:44 AM 04/29/2022 SR 20221690325 - File Number 2844114

RECORDED: 07/15/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of April 2022.

STAMPS.COM INC.

-DocuSigned by: By: Bryan Jones
Name: D. Bryan Jones

Title: Chief Operating Officer